## **RESOLUTION NO. 06-29**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS ENDORSING LOS ALTOS SCHOOL DISTRICT MEASURE H (A BALLOT MEASURE TO APPROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT) ON THE NOVEMBER 7, 2006 BALLOT

WHEREAS, the Los Altos community recognizes the positive impact of our excellent schools on the quality of life, the goal of improving the academic performance and the quality of education for all of our children; and

WHEREAS, in support of these goals, since 1989, the Los Altos School Board has proposed and the residents have supported supplemental educational funding for neighborhood schools for kindergarten through eighth grade, including funds needed to maintain neighborhood schools, small class sizes, provide competitive teacher salaries, and protect, preserve and improve classroom and library programs; and

WHEREAS, a yes vote on Measure H supports the preservation of academic excellence that the residents of Los Altos have come to expect; and

WHEREAS, Measure H will renew the School District's authorization to use parcel tax funds, without changing the cost of the parcel tax annually per household; and

WHEREAS, homeowners who are 65 or older may apply for a full exemption from the parcel tax;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Los Altos strongly endorses Measure H on the November 7, 2006 ballot, and encourages voters in the City of Los Altos to vote in favor of this measure, and directs the City Clerk to forward a copy of this Resolution at the earliest possible date after its adoption to the Measure H campaign headquarters.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this resolution was duly introduced and adopted at the Regular Meeting of the Los Altos City Council on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of September 2006, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: CARPENTER, COLE, CASAS, COLEHOWER, PACKARD NONE NONE

Ronald D. Packard, MAYOR

Susan Kitchens, CITY CLERK